

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1106-1107/2008

INSTITUTE OF TOWN PLANNERS,INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVT.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27-28 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 444-445 of 2008

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
for Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
for Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.Ms. Meenakshi Tawra, Adv.  
for Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Meenakshi Tawra, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Advocate-on-Record, who has filed SLP(C)Nos.27-28/08 accepts notice for Respondent No.4

..2/-

.2.

in SLP(C)Nos.1106-1107/08 and for Respondent No.2 in SLP(C)Nos.444-445/08, being the common litigants in concerned SLPs, and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

Mr. S. Bhowmick, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R.S. Suri, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)Nos.1106-1107/08 and for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)Nos.27-28/08 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

He confirms that they have filed Counter Affidavit for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C)Nos.1106-1107/08. If it is not filed, they are permitted to file it, before the next date.

Respondents in all the SLPs may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, before  
30th April, 2008.

List the matters on 30th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar