

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1106-1107/2008

INSTITUTE OF TOWN PLANNERS,INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27-28 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 444-445 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Aadv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar