

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1106-1107/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in WPC No.1206/2006 & WPC No.1185/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INSTITUTE OF TOWN PLANNERS,INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27-28 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 444-445 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi, Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C)No(s).1106-1107/2008 etc. CONTD...

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mrs Sheil Mohini Sethi, learned counsel seeking adjournment being out of station, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master