

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1106-1107/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2007 in WPC No. 1185/2006 & WPC No. 1206/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INSTITUTE OF TOWN PLANNERS, INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVT.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27-28 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 444-445 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and vacating stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONT.PET.(CRL.)No.D111492/2010 IN SLP(C)Nos.106-1107/2008

Date: 16/09/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Pramod Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Nalin Jain, Adv.  
                                 Dr.Madan Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 22.09.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master